
Repr eh a we of 
Highway Department 

Ghotki 
eP4"I  • ceeletti 

Director 
Ghotki Feeder Canal 

Area Water Board Ghotki 

ccA 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

 

• Name of Procuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 

Name of Work: 

Method of Procurement: 

Tender Published: 

Total Bid Document Sold: 

Total Bid Received: 

Technical Bid Opening Date: 

No. of Bid Technically Qualified: 

Bid (s) Rejected: 

Financial Bid Opening Date: 

Evaluation; 

Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) 

No. TC/G-55/697 Dated: 06-05-2015. 

Constructing Stone Studs along Qadirpur Loop Bund from 
Mile 5/2 to 7/0. 

Single Stage One Envelope Procedure. 

Published in Three News Papers. 

03 Nos: 

03 Nos: 

03-06-2015 

03 Nos: 

No any Bid Rejected. 

03-06-2015. 

. 

S U. Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost Offered By 

the Bidder 

Ranking in 

Terms of 

Cost 

Comparison with 

Estimates Cost 

Reason for 

Acceptance / 

R ejection 

._.. 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 
M/S Z L Mahar & Sons 

(Government Contractor) 
97,719,890/- 1st 

4.94% above the 

estimated cost 
-- 

1st 

Lowest 

2 
M/S Abdul Hakeem Chachar & 

Sons Government Contractor 
99 046 439/- ,, 2nd 

6.21% above the 

estimated cost 
-- 

2nd 

Lowest 

3 

M/S Hafiz Rab Nawaz & 

Company (Engineering & 

Contractors) 

99,935,962/- 3rd 
7.05% above the 

estimated cost 
-- 

3rd 

Lowest 

Member Chairman Member 

Executive Engineer 
Mirpur Division (Irrigation) 

/
1V@ Mirpur Mathe10t3%.>e 

Ni ite‘mfa A9Aitki 11/64-40 V 



FINANCIAL REVIEW / COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTING STONE STUDS ALONG QADIRPUR LOOP BUND FROM MILE 512 TO 7/0 

S #. ITEM OF WORK AMOUNT 

RATES QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS 

M/S Z L Mahar & Sons (Government Contractor) 
M/S Abdul Hakeem Chachar & 

Sons Government Contractor 

M/S Hafiz Rab Nawaz & Company 

(Engineering & Contractors) 

1 2 3 

1 Amount of Schedule "B" Items 

Cartage of Material 

38,674,908 

54,214,073 

Amount of Schedule "B" 	 38,674,908 

Rate quoted by Contractor 

152.67% above. 	 59,044,982 

38,674,908 

156.10% above. 	60,371,531 

38,674,908 

158.40% above. 	61,261,054 

Estimates Cost 92,888,981 Total Tender Cost 97,719,890  TOTAL 99,046,439 TOTAL 99,935,962 

Tender Cost - 	Estimated Cost  
( - ) 	 (=") 

97,719,890/- 	92,888,981/- 
4,830,909 X 100 / 97,719,890/- = 4.94% 

above the 

estimated 

cost 

Certified that rates 152.67 above the schedule "B" quoted by M/S Z L Mahar & Sons are 

found lowest and reasonable hence recommended for approval. 

,, 

DIVISIONAL 	 FICER 

RPUR DIVISION (IR' IGATION) 

AT MIRPUR MATHELO 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
4:?? IRPUR DIVISION (IRRIGATION) 

AT MIRPUR MATHELO 



Name of Work 
S. 

No. 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
• MIRPUR DIVISION [IRRIGATION) Cap  MIRPUR MATHELO 

NO.TC/G-148/ 697 	 Mirpur Mathelo Date: 06 / 05 / 2015. 

NOTICE INVITING OF BIDS 

The Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo 

invites bids from interested contractors / firms who have registered with Pakistan 

Engineering Council Islamabad for the year 2015 in Category C-4 for the below 

mentioned work as per SPPRA Rule 2010. 

2. 	 The intending contractors should also submit certificate of 

registrations with Sindh Revenue in term of rule 46 (i) (iii) of SPPRA Rule 2010 

(Amended 2014) / Pakistan Engineering Council Certificate 2014-2015. 

Estimated 
Cost 

Earnest 
Money 2% 

Tender 
Fee 

Time 
Allowed 

1 

Constructing Stone Studs 

along Qadirpur Loop Bund 

from Mile 5/2 to 7/0. 

(ADP No: 1218) 

100.00 

(Million) 

2.00 

(Million) 
5,000/- 03 Months 

Bidding documents can be had from office of the Executive Engineer 

Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo Phone No. 0723-652186 during office 

hours on payment of Rs. 5,000/- as documentation fee (Non-refundable) from 

07.05.2015 to 28.05.2015. The bidding documents will be available from the date of 

1" publication in newspapers. 

The bidding documents will be received back up to 28.05.2015 at 

01:00 PM in the office of the Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ 

Mirpur Mathelo and will be opened by the Procurement Committee in the office of 

the Director Ghotki Feeder Canal Area Water Board Ghotki on same date viz: 

28.05.2015 at 04:00 PM in presence of contractors or their authorized 

representatives. 

The bidders should submit bid security at the rate of 02% of bid price 

in shape of Call Deposit prepared from any scheduled bank in favour of Executive 

Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo must be accompanied with 

the bid. 

Page 1 of 2 



THE INTENDING CONTRACTORS / FIRMS ARE REQUIRED TO:  

1. Deposit Tender Fee (Non-Refundable). 

2. The Drawings / Plans, any other information can be seen in the office of the 

Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo on any 

working day during office hours. 

3. It is responsibility of the contractor to submit tender complete in all respects. 

4 	Following documents shall be checked in original and photo copies duly 

attested be attached with the application. 

(a) The firm / contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board. 

(b) The firm / contractor should produce valid license of Pakistan Engineering 

Council Islamabad in appropriate category for the year 2015. 

(c) The firm / contractor should produce NTN Certificate. 

(d) The other terms and condition will remain same. 

(e) Any bid with correction / over writing will be rejected. 

(f) The competent authority as well as undersigned reserved the rights to 

reject or accept any bid. 

( MUHAMMAD MURAD MAHAR ) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MIRPUR DIVISION (IRRIGATION) 
@ MIRPUR MATHELO. 

Copyf.w.cs to the:- 
i. The Director (A&F) SPPRA/ 3-15/Government of Sindh Public Procurement Regularity 

Authority Karachi Barrack No.8 Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A Court Road Karachi along 

with soft/hard copies of NIT for favour of information and placing them on the 

website of Sindh Government. 

ii. Copy along with seven spare copies forwarded with complements to the 

Assistant Director Advertisement Public Relation Department Government of 

Sindh Block No.95-96 Sindh Secretariat Karachi for publication in 3 newspapers viz: 

one English, one Sindhi & one Urdu for wide publicity. 

iii. Secretary Irrigation Department Government of Sindh Karachi for favour of 

information. 

iv. Managing Director (SIDA), Left Bank Barrage Colony Hyderabad for favour of 

information. 

v. Director Ghotki Feeder Canal Area Water Board, Ghotki for favour of 

information. 

vi. Drawing Branch (Local). 

vii. Notice Board. 

( MUH MAD MURAD MAHAR ) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MIRPUR DIVISION (IRRIGATION) 
@ MIRPUR MATHELO. 

Page 2 of 2 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
• MIRPUR DIVISION IRRIGATION © MIRPUR MATHELO 

NO.TC/G-55/ 	f 	 Mirpur Mathelo Dated:2 / S / 2t cS 

CORRIGENDUM 

The date of opening of the bids / Tenders for the work of 

Constructing stone studs along Qadirpur Loop Bund from mile 5/2 to 7/0 fixed on 

28-05-2015 is hereby postponed to 03-06-2015 due to non presence of the 

Chairman as he has gone out of country (Official Visit to Australia) he is expected 

to return to the country on or about 01-06-2015. 

(Mohammad Murad Mahar) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MIRPUR DIVISION (IRRIGATION) 
@ MIRPUR MATHELO 

• 	Copy f.w.cs to the Managing Director SIDA Hyderabad for favor of information 
• Copy f.w.cs to the Director Ghotki Feeder Canal Area Water Board Ghotki for 

information. 

(Moharrj mad Murad Mahar) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

----.- MIRPUR DIVISION (IRRIGATION) __...? 
@ MIRPUR MATHELO 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
MIRPUR DIVISION [IRRIGATION] @ MIRPUR MATHELO 

NO.TC/G-148/ 697 
	

Mirpur Mathelo Date: 06 / 05 / 2015. 

NOTICE INVITING OF BIDS 

The Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo 

invites bids from interested contractors / firms who have registered with Pakistan 

Engineering Council Islamabad for the year 2015 in Category C-4 for the below 

mentioned work as per SPPRA Rule 2010. 

2. 	 The intending contractors should also submit certificate of 

registrations with Sindh Revenue in term of rule 46 (i) (iii) of SPPRA Rule 2010 

(Amended 2014) / Pakistan Engineering Council Certificate 2014-2015. 

S. 	 Estimated i Earnest 1  Tender , 	Time 
Name of Work 

No. 	 Cost  	Money  2% I Fee I Allowed 
-', 	 ---,-- 

Constructing Stone Studs 

along Qadirpur Loop Bund 	100.00 	2.00 	1 	1 
5,000/- 0-4 Months 

from Mile 5/2 to 7/0. 	(Million) 	(Million) 

(ADP No: 1218) 

Bidding documents can be had from office of the Executive Engineer 

Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo Phone No. 0723-652186 during office 

hours on payment of Rs. 5,000/- as documentation fee (Non-refundable) from 

07.05.2015 to 28.05.2015. The bidding documents will be available from the date of 

1” publication in newspapers. 

The bidding documents will be received back up to 28.05.2015 

01:00 PM in the office of the Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ 

Mirpur Mathelo and will be opened by the Procurement Committee in the office of 

the Director Ghotki Feeder Canal Area Water Board Ghotki on same date viz: 

28.05.2015 at 02:00 PM in presence of contractors or their authorized 

representatives. 

The bidders should submit bid security at the rate of 02% of bid price 

in shape of Call Deposit prepared from any scheduled bank in favour of Executive 

Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo must be accompanied with 

the bid. 

Page 1 of 2 



• 
THE INTENDING CONTRACTORS / FIRMS ARE REQUIRED TO: 

1. Deposit Tender Fee (Non-Refundable). 

2. The Drawings / Plans, any other information can be seen in the office of the 

Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo on any 

working day during office hours. 

3. It is responsibility of the contractor to submit tender complete in all respects 

4. Following documents shall be checked in original and photo copies duly 

attested be attached with the application. 

(a) The firm / contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board. 

(b) The firm / contractor should produce valid license of Pakistan Engineering 

Council Islamabad in appropriate category for the year 2015. 

(c) The firm contractor should produce NTN Certificate. 

(d) The other terms and condition will remain same. 

(e) Any bid with correction / over writing will be rejected. 

(f) The competent authority as well as undersigned reserved the rights to 

reject or accept any bid 

( MUHAMN1AD MURAD MAHAR ) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MIRPUR DIVISION (IRRIGATION) 
MIRPUR MATHELO. 

Copy f.w.cs  to the:- 

I. 	e Director (A&F) SPPRA/ 3-15/Government of Sindh Public Procurement Regularity 

Authority Karachi Barrack No.8 Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A Court Road Karachi along 

with soft/hard copies of NIT for favour of information and placing them on the 

website of Sindh Government. 

ii. Copy along with seven spare copies forwarded with complements to the 

Assistant Director Advertisement Public Relation Department Government of 

Sindh Block No.95-96 Sindh Secretariat Karachi for publication in 3 newspapers viz: 

one English, one Sindhi & one Urdu for wide publicity. 

;;i. Secretary Irrigation Department Government of Sindh Karachi for favour 0: 

information. 

iv. Managing Director (SIDA), Left Bank Barrage Colony Hyderabad for favour of 

information. 

v. Director Ghotki Feeder Canal Area Water Board, Ghotki for favour of 

information. 

vi. Drawing Branch (Local). 

vii. Notice Board. 

( MUHAMMAD MURAD MAHAR ) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

IRPUR DIVISION (IRRIGATION) 
@ MIRPUR MATHELO. 

Page 2 of 2 
z 



The Largest Circulated Sindhi Daily of Pakistan 

12 	(278. 	A1436  tea, 	) 21 j4L12".?  2015 

jlomtaii 

•et!). 
N (LTC'S - 148/6g7 	 Dated: 08-05-2015 

utti citt—"A;  0446 	 ""*Utt:' 

•(41•16 	 ssi.):1:4; .1 

Z3:71-"? 	.14:*"41 	 CA11114.°',ilf tV 4̀14AS":̀?":;1)? .2 

ieCh -*/44"‘•• c;r9k° 4."141  ."1444-.;„;ts4z•il (va.e.)) 

	

-13  4.4,4-C1/4.-3 	„rtiT 

j45.1 

NeLsir ti./64;m40...; 4," .1:J., ?J.'? )k14.1) 	 /.1) 

S4,°..„:„.40t.--..&144,5.4tf-Sojay• 2015 J1.4.405 

..tak4).7‘,,t14.rz-S1 /441  j.).L‘ Jor Aj,ALIJ-:;;41 

tullo 	 tof. 
	

.c 

. 	thyL. 

• 3.4 Mt 	SAM.; .;.s.skitt-4.A,#)-1  

	

ttA2  664 4 41 Sots 4Az.',LA;c-oPs-04,14:0P:43.ij 1/44.)trt•-‘1 .A0.‘. 	f 

11i).51)-6.4'4° 

iie*ItAi  

'''`e• I  ( 7' . A:°J ) 0.;:3; 
thifARY.No:1818/2016 

y.1(zrit.' 

AfT 	 S-1.--14P.OcIt:-...‘44 	Ar.:4‘ 
2015 

4.1;42014 	2010 j.t.,41) 	45 z);....S?„LL 11...t.t.1.0. .2 

ce 460 ) (Ili) j,,,)  

"4:P•16:6/6' v 	" 	,10;:.4,-;-.4%) 	2014-2015 ,Y 	 

1$.,0 3 5000 2.00 100.00 

1 

I 

,L.....' .1 	.s.:,4 ce,) ,.x4414 

. 	. 
Lr.' 1/454  41) C.-4U 7/0  o15..  

41218..0.. 

.1 

-..$4040*.A.4,f,,IA 411  (44444Adh*f.t 1.11,Pe 	 ,14tia 

tel.) 5000 	041 06 
28-05-2015 :j1.< 07-05-2015 

1,;), 	J., 	4), „1:.1,>4,4,14 	 .0723-651286 

j
j  1 ..1.1.4.t.....428-05-2015 

A 41mtil 	 (zrIA:.11 )•:),:ro?.;Joy. 

28-05-2015 :seat  tt.i)1; 

• &A..% 

diek44,:44:4,•.:J..;,f-oke 4:-'.:A.0:.1t 2% sec..4 

AlL.A.40#44:4 	 • Ji,;.;,)L• "i=;• 



Estrired 
Cast 

Ear nes! Tende 
Money 2% Re h2rx eliork Tire 

Awl 

Cony/Kling S!011 Studs atmg Gaelrour loop liod from ft 
S2 to TiO. IADP Nc 121131 210 5000 Mont 1 

1:i: OD 
VI haft:,  03 Morel 

I 
	

Pakistan 

OBSERVER 
Eyes & Ears of Pakistan 	 Widely read and trusted Doily 

Vol XXVI. Na; •g Regd No 111 
	

May 13 2015 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
MIRPUR DIVISION (IRRIGATION) © MPH MATHELO 

"ZG '41167 NOTICE INVITING OF BIDS 
Vir;V 

The Erect* &1 veer 1,4r it EP/6cl , 	%Ts Vatheto 	:lc; froal tritoresitt oxintolis (('inns -* • 
`41mgtOrejmth Pow Eogneemg COuezt Minted for Iv year 2015 C314;cri C-41101 te tat* trentoW "Irk 

SocRARie2PG. 
2. The riming xrtra:fc-rs tat alSC stmt orbital) ci miEral-crt-3 wath S4rtt Reorce  
SPCRAf2ia20'ri4ir.rmil 2014):' Pus-an Ercreen Cr.A,1 a -;:tntrTeri-ari.. 

:an Nt.tia4 kr! OICe D4  the Elssa:tm Eregma, 	Ds,sesix iyrvabli PAcptr hiatisia otenkt ti 11723- 
7 	r cfm,  Ian 71 7a ,--1‘:•frt Rs 5 YD. as 0:CAPitltaitt 	IN-pratsidatial tray 17 OS 21,15 21.005 114; 
dzuretalol tat,  • 	toP 	p.kkatri mmscroeti 

beting Oalments w I 	 :5 2015 r 4t i".0 F11 c tt fre d Extaitiv: if -cow FicAr Diner 
;oo,  kitxr liatec arc ml5e tiered M ;warner! Covrroiree r tee cke o' te Orem CiPolo Ffeckr 	area 
er &ad Grok on same cast 'Al. 21.111•13 _ _ :ON r mere clarcia.rs r Per auttrzed toxesertahei 

re won OtotAl sutrt qtr at tte fate u OA atcl ma? s'ax arC.NI Oust pfwee 	ary sews ed 	1r 
)4, El 	E_Nrce lbst.:Lf DrosiciiihNotirigiNtrilif Meet 'rug be. atvrearict sitti 

TN: 	MTRACTORS i FINS ARE REQVRED  
inp.:_x I -oder 	Nr-Ret:no-ibe 

DvAtivis 1 Marts, in; otter riterstr CV 5! !RP' r the ch:p the Executive elver %,1 tp.r Or nier irgmax ; 
1.4fpts Motet or re/ 'asks *Ivry tetoehck.4 
:sresperstill? oite artralct>Qsutoi terderwrOe r al -15,:ecs 

Fitly% docinerts sra I dtec4O Ora,  and proloccpes duy aomed te afirito •th11eapptocal 
la I Therm mama= mug tre tegtteied me See Re rue Board 
lb I The timoi'otrroxr rat :Iodate valid 1:e-se cf Paiostor ENneertn; Cosa( i13TrE. it ammo mttr,or rr 

sir2015 
lc Theism (corm! 	VfAxes7N CAITIGIV 
Id; The ore etri re codify' kti relive sane. 
lei Aft) he mrici.rwix ►  com vin; to /tte:tee. 
IP The txrrcetrr aLtoiyas *et .nr9re:Itecovet forp t relerl or a:3* arty 

Nr.*1/ kt • !i4120",5 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
MIRPUR DIVISION !IRRIGATION) 

MIRPUR MATHELO 

Itf.A)014 



• 

agittr MistpatS00410 ftalt.110,1114.107 

; 	M41j,)„,s1=f4t,s 44.0141,44,247,i kiit.:54.4! ,q$ 

.+.414,..141.6.4,0,41)44-
cv;.4al3f(11211Ss..,Altift-t; 

4-4vi 1 1..4,4fArLM;;;YAI,”*. 

r31;1( 

`Aittvt,,t°41ri4.4 

A-PM is 	wiii,c.ffm..14 %A:110Z k4it.Ith *go 	ot:. • 
4044 	4.144gt 	 „t;,,plitli• ,417%, 	La, 

.04..Zio.„fr- 

....S.w.411-1 A34.4 pi?..crAtivc.44*A„-,:t 

44:P.,40 j„(3F.ijr49.4..4,. 

v411.6tiNitiVA;441,X 4;1/4,0(  VANT•hi.ii'4(  Zs,  ' 

4444. 

riik ex ',1:i..*:•14(r4 	NoferxerWil, 

A.*:.),WesZIA*4444.40142VeLg=44,446A 

voNA.1.4 cps joil 
;166.46104 

,ietiZA/1.4.44-(0;44..ive 	 ,4k 

44,d104kaliakffe4 	, 

wcfAli'n:A4.4$440 .t,"fier 

/....440.1j.$4?•}460 • .44459.4404,50 4,41  a.,41§,40). 	ps*v 

•;1: ' 

244 *,;.0.A.K.;: 

.4v1,74,4A olAtte;44.LAAeo 

4r,144.341-164.1  
(6143fiZtii..13  

.1.14).• ospe A$1-*Ay.iviAS9Att% 

    



• 
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN  

CONSTRUCTING STONE STUDS ALONG QADIRPUR LOOP BUND 

FROM MILE 5/2 TO 7/0 

Stone Work 

IMPLEMENTATION SCHEDULE 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MIRPUR DIVISION (IRRIGATION) 
MIRPUR MATHELO 

ITEM OF WORK 

PLAN 

Tendering Process 

Stone Work 

2014-2015 
	

2015-2016 
	

2016-2017 

June - 2015 

70% 

30% 



• SINDH IRRIGATION & DRAINAGE AUTHORITY  
Left Bank Barrage Colony lixclerabasklai 

19Z Phone : +92-22-9210080 
Fax 	: +92-22-9210081 
Email: sida@hyd.breeze.net.pk  
Website: www.sida.org.pk 	. 

No. MD/SIDA/DB-Committee / IS kkk,\ Dated: 	 1.21 / 05/2015 

 

READ: 

Director Ghotki Feeder Canal Area Water Board, Ghotki vide office letter No. 

Asstt/G-148/3454/ dated: 08-05-2015. 

NOTIFICATION: 

The Committee of following officers is hereby, constituted for Procurement 

Committee for Mipur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo under Rule-7 of SPPRA for 

execution of various types of works during the current financial year 2014-15. 

1.  Director Ghotki Feedr Canal Area Water Baord, 
Ghotki. 

Chairman 

2.  Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation), @ Mirpur 
Mathelo. 

Member/ Secretary 

03 Assistant Executive Engineer High Sub-Division, Ghotki. Member 

ar Hussain Effendi) 
---- A Managing Director 

'''SIDA Hyderabad 

C. c to:  
• Secretary to Government of Sindh, Irrigation Department, Karachi. 

• The Officers / Official Concerned. 



Member Chairman Member 

Repr e a ive of 
Highway Department 

Ghotki 

o6x4"9\ 

Director 	 Executive Engineer 
Ghotki Feeder Canal 	 Mirpur Division (Irrigation) 

Area Water Board Ghotki 	 @ Mirpur Mathelo 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

Name of Procuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 

Name of Work: 

Method of Procurement: 

Tender Published: 

Total Bid Document Sold: 

Total Bid Received: 

Technical Bid Opening Date: 

No. of Bid Technically Qualified: 

Bid (s) Rejected: 

Financial Bid Opening Date: 

Evaluation; 

Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) 

No. TC/G-55/697 Dated: 06-05-2015. 

Constructing Stone Studs along Qadirpur Loop Bund from 

Mile 5/2 to 7/0. 

Single Stage One Envelope Procedure. 

Published in Three News Papers. 

03 Nos: 

03 Nos: 

03-06-2015 

03 Nos: 

No any Bid Rejected. 

03-06-2015. 

S it. Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost Offered By 

the Bidder 

Ranking in 

Terms of 

Cost 

Comparison with 

Estimates Cost 

Reason for 

Acceptance / 

Rejection 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 
M/S Z L Mahar & Sons 

(Government Contractor) 
97,719,890/- 1st 

4.94% above the 

estimated cost 
-- 

1st 

Lowest 

2 
MIS Abdul Hakeem Chachar & 

Sons Government Contractor 
99 046 439/- ,, 2nd 

6.21% above the 

estimated cost 
-- 

2nd 

Lowest 

3 

M/S Hafiz Rab Nawaz & 

Company (Engineering & 

Contractors) 

99,935,962/- 3rd 
7.05% above the 

estimated  cost 

3rd 

Lowest 



N 

an 

IR
P

U
R

 L
O

O
P

 B
U

N
D

  F
R

O
M

  
N

A
M

E
 O

F
 W

O
R

K
:  C

O
N

S
T

R
U

C
T

I N
G

 S
T

O
N

E
 S

T
U

D
S

 A
L

O
N

G
  

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
 R

E
V

IE
W

 /
  C

O
M

P
A

R
A

T
IV

E
  S

T
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

 
0 

< LLLJ 

Z_ fr <1--  
z 

Z 
W 0 CC 

cc 

4— w < 
o_ r, cc 

X
 1
0
0
 /

 9
7

,7
1
9
,8

9
0

/-
 

m 
O en 
O m 
00 

9
2

,8
8

8
, 9

8
1
/-

 

0 
L.) 

-0 N 
C 

R
A

T
E

S
 Q

U
O

T
E

D
 B

Y
 C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
O

R
S

  

M
/ S

 H
a

fi
z  

R
a

b
 N

aw
az

  &
  C

o
m

p
a
n
y
  

( E
ng

in
e
e
ri

n
g

  &
 C

o
n
tr

a
c
to

rs
)  

3
8

, 6
7
4
,9

0
8

 

1
5

8
.4

0
;,

  a
b
o
v
e.

 	
6

I 
2

.- i
1

, 0
5
4
 

T
O

T
A

L 	
9
9
, 9

3
5

, 9
6
2
 

M
/S

 A
b
d
u
l
 H

a
k
e
e
m

  C
h

ac
h
ar

  &
 

S
o

n
s  

G
o

v
e
rn

m
e
n

t  
C

o
n

tr
a
c
to

r  

3
8
,6

7
4

, 9
0
8
 

1
5

6
.1

0
%

  a
b
o
v
e.

 	
6

0
,3

7
1
,5

3
1

  

T
O

T
A

L
 	

I 	
9

9
,0

4
6

,4
3
9
  

M
/ S

 Z
 L

 M
a
h

a
r  
&

 S
o
n
s  

( G
o
v
e
rn

m
e
n

t  
C

o
n
tr

a
ct

o
r)

  

A
m

o
u

n
t  

o
f 

S
c h

e
d

u
le

  "
B

" 	
3
8
,6

7
4

,9
0
8
  

R
at

e
  q

u
o
te

d
 b
y

  C
o

n
tr

a
c
to

r  

1
5
2
.6

7
%

  a
b
o
v
e.

 	
5
9
, 0

4
4,

9
8
2
 

O 
cn 
co 
a; 

n,-.4 

N 
m 

T
o
ta

l 
T

e
n

d
e
r  

C
o

st
  

F.- CD 
Z 

CO 

cx 

co 	m 
N. 

al 	o 

N 
.- 	cf. .-.1 

lD 	N 
co- 	.4.  
m 	tn 

1-1 
00 
en 

CO
oo 

CO 
rq-
en 

IT
E

M
 O

F
 W

O
R

K
 

A
m

o
u
n

t  
o
f
 S

ch
e

d
u

le
  "

B
"
 It
em

s  

C
ar

ta
g

e
  o
f
 M

a
te

ri
a

l 

E
st

im
at

e
s  

C
o

st
  

at. 
Ln 

1-1 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
MIRPUR DIVISION  [IRRIGATION) @ MIRPUR MATHELO 

NO.TC/G-148/ 697 	 Mirpur Mathelo Date: 06 / 05 / 2015. 

NOTICE INVITING OF BIDS 

The Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo 

invites bids from interested contractors / firms who have registered with Pakistan 

Engineering Council Islamabad for the year 2015 in Category C-4 for the below 

mentioned work as per SPPRA Rule 2010. 

2. 	 The intending contractors should also submit certificate of 

registrations with Sindh Revenue in term of rule 46 (i) (iii) of SPPRA Rule 2010 

(Amended 2014) / Pakistan Engineering Council Certificate 2014-2015. 

S. 
No. 

Name of Work 
Estimated 

Cost 
Earnest 

Money 2% 
Tender 

Fee 
Time 

Allowed 

1 

Constructing Stone Studs 

along Cladirpur Loop Bund 

from Mile 5/2 to 7/0. 

(ADP No: 1218) 

100.00 

(Million) 

2.00 

(Million) 
5
'
000/- 03 Months 

Bidding documents can be had from office of the Executive Engineer 

Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo Phone No. 0723-652186 during office 

hours on payment of Rs. 5,000/- as documentation fee (Non-refundable) from 

07.05.2015 to 28.05.2015. The bidding documents will be available from the date of 

1" publication in newspapers. 

The bidding documents will be received back up to 28.05.2015 at 

01:00 PM in the office of the Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ 

Mirpur Mathelo and will be opened by the Procurement Committee in the office of 

the Director Ghotki Feeder Canal Area Water Board Ghotki on same date viz: 

28.05.2015 at 04:00 PM in presence of contractors or their authorized 

representatives. 

The bidders should submit bid security at the rate of 02% of bid price 

in shape of Call Deposit prepared from any scheduled bank in favour of Executive 

Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo must be accompanied with 

the bid. 

Page 1 of 2 



THE INTENDING CONTRACTORS / FIRMS ARE REQUIRED TO:  

1. Deposit Tender Fee (Non-Refundable). 

2. The Drawings / Plans, any other information can be seen in the office of the 

Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo on any 

working day during office hours. 

3. It is responsibility of the contractor to submit tender complete in all respects. 

4. Following documents shall be checked in original and photo copies duly 

attested be attached with the application. 

(a) The firm / contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board. 

(b) The firm / contractor should produce valid license of Pakistan Engineering 

Council Islamabad in appropriate category for the year 2015. 

(c) The firm / contractor should produce NTN Certificate. 

(d) The other terms and condition will remain same. 

(e) Any bid with correction / over writing will be rejected. 

(f) The competent authority as well as undersigned reserved the rights to 

reject or accept any bid. 

( MUHAMMA MURAD MAHAR ) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MIRPUR DIVISION (IRRIGATION) 
@ MIRPUR MATHELO. 

Copy f.w.cs to the:- 

i. The Director (A&F) SPPRA/ 3-15/Government of Sindh Public Procurement Regularity 

Authority Karachi Barrack No.8 Sindh Secretariat No. 4A Court Road Karachi along 

with soft/hard copies of NIT for favour of information and placing them on the 

website of Sindh Government. 

ii. Copy along with seven spare copies forwarded with complements to the 

Assistant Director Advertisement Public Relation Department Government of 

Sindh Block No.95-96 Sindh Secretariat Karachi for publication in 3 newspapers viz: 

one English, one Sindhi & one Urdu for wide publicity. 

iii. Secretary Irrigation Department Government of Sindh Karachi for favour of 

information. 

iv. Managing Director (SIDA), Left Bank Barrage Colony Hyderabad for favour of 

information. 

v. Director Ghotki Feeder Canal Area Water Board, Ghotki for favour of 

information. 

vi. Drawing Branch (Local). 

vii. Notice Board. 

( MUH MAD MURAD MAHAR ) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MIRPUR DIVISION (IRRIGATION) 
@ MIRPUR MATHELO. 

Page 2 of 2 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
MIRPUR DIVISION IRRIGATION @ MIRPUR MATHELO 

NO.TC/G-55/  7  (- 	 Mirpur Mathelo Dated:2-77 / cS I 	c(3- 

CORRIGENDUM 

The date of opening of the bids / Tenders for the work of 

Constructing stone studs along Qadirpur Loop Bund from mile 5/2 to 7/0 fixed on 

28-05-2015 is hereby postponed to 03-06-2015 due to non presence of the 

Chairman as he has gone out of country (Official Visit to Australia) he is expected 

to return to the country on or about 01-06-2015. 

(Mohammad Murad Mahar) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MIRPUR DIVISION (IRRIGATION) 
@ MIRPUR MATHELO 

• Copy f.w.cs to the Managing Director SIDA Hyderabad for favor of information 
• Copy f.w.cs to the Director Ghotki Feeder Canal Area Water Board Ghotki for 

information. 
(./ 

(Moharrimad Murad Mahar) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MIRPUR DIVISION (IRRIGATION) 
@ MIRPUR MATHELO 



Estimated 	Earnest 	Tender 	Time 

Cost Money 2% i Fee ! Allowed 

S. 
Name of Work 

[No. 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
MIRPUR DIVISION [IRRIGATION] @ MIRPUR MATHEIO 

NO.TC/G-148/ (597 	 Mirpur Mathelo Date: 06 / 05 / 2015. 

NOTICE INVITING OF BIDS 

The Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur fvlathelo 

invites bids from interested contractors / firms who have registered with Pakistan 

Engineering Council Islamabad for the year 2015 in Category C-4 for the below 

mentioned work as per SPPRA Rule 2010. 

2. 	 The intending contractors should also submit certificate o 

registrations with Sindh Revenue in term of rule 46 (i) (iii) of SPPRA Rule 	10 

(Amended 2014) / Pakistan Engineering Council Certificate 2014-2015. 

Constructing Stone Studs 

along Qadirpur Loop Bund 

from Mile 5/2 to 7/0. 

(ADP No: 1218) 

100.00 	l 	2.00 

(Million) 	(Million) 	
5,000/- 03 fvlorlths 

Bidding documents can be had from office of the Executive Enginek.1 

Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo Phone No. 0723-652186 during offirc 

hours on payment of Rs. 5,000/- as documentation fee (Non-refundable) from 

07.05.2015 to 28.05.2015. The bidding documents will be available from the date of 

1" publication in newspapers. 

The bidding documents will be received back up to 28.05.2015 at 

01:00 PM in the office of the Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) (ill)  

Mirpur Mathelo and will be opened by the Procurement Committee in the office of 

the Director Ghotki Feeder Canal Area Water Board Ghotki on same date viz: 

28.05.2015 at 0100 PM in presence of contractors or their authorized 

representatives. 

.1-he bidders should submit bid security at the rate of 02% of hid price 

in shape of Call Deposit prepared from any scheduled bank in favour of Executive 

Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo must be accompaniedawith 

the bid. 

Page 1 of 2 



THE INTENDING CONTRACTORS / FIRMS ARE REQUIRED TO: 

1. Deposit Tender Fee (Non-Refundable). 

2. The Drawings / Plans, any other information can be seen in the office of the 

Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo on any 

workine-daydu?ing office hours. 

3. It is responsibility of the contractor to submit tender complete in all respect,, 

4. Following documents shall be checked in original and photo copies duly 

attested be attached with the application. 

(a) The firm / contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board. 

(b) The firm / contractor should produce valid license of Pakistan Enginee: ing 

Council Islamabad in appropriate category for the year 2015. 

(c) The firm I contractor should produce NM Certificate. 

(d) The other terms and condition will remain same. 

(e) Any bid with correction / over writing will be rejected. 

(f) The competent authority as well as undersigned reserved the rights, to 

reject or accept any bid. 

• 

( MUHAMMAD MURAD MAHAR ) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MIRPUR DIVISION (IRRIGATION) 
@ MIRPUR MATHELO. 

C Py f. w. cs to the:- 

i. The Director (A&F) SPPRA/ 3-15/Government of Sindh Public Procurement Regularity 
Authority Karachi Barrack No.8 Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A Court Road Karachi along 
with soft/hard copies of NIT for favour of information and placing them on the 

website of Sindh Government. 

ii. Copy along with seven spare copies forwarded with conipletnents to the 
Assistant Director Advertisement Public Relation Department Government of 

Sindh Block No.95-96 Sindh Secretariat Karachi for publication in 3 newspapers vi:. 

one English, one Sindhi & one Urdu for wide publicity. 

:ii. Secretary Irrigation Department Government of Sindh Karachi for favran .1: 

information. 

iv. Managing Director (SIUA), Loft Bank Barrage Colony Hyderabad for favour r.r1 

information. 

v. Director Ghotki Feeder Canal Area Water Board, Ghotki for favour or 

information. 

vi. Drawing Branch (Local). 

vii. Notice Board. 

ee; ,,--- ( MUllAMMAD MURAD MAHAR ) 
_.- EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

--'MIRPUR DIVISION (IRRIGATION) 
@ MIRPUR MATHELO. 

Page 2 of 2 



';:410#1,0teiP," WATI".447.1r1 

The Largest Circulated Sindbi Daily of Pakistan 
4 
4 

1,),J12.4.4(278 1.4..%,)0t1436‘..›,.,31yo: 2015"4,31 I "44.1  (25 

A401:411)....ttirA0 

L3)./we 
Na.TC/G-118/697 

L  a 0.4 

01,9 
Dated: Ofi-05-2015 

Z.6icA$1,74ir CA 
. 	J.,...,104.:4740.3"izs4.....1,,, 4  „IA- 

•(„etbJ1111-1)•:-,' vi,)•X-...; .1 

eu.4.1%S.41)? 

4.).) 	Criz 	u-041 	J.4414),,;', 44 (4:141•4.)) 

Aki> 

se! 

i;Oji3-4.7 
	

4 

.a 

444 	 2015 X..........St„Lt‘/A,4 

.1.4*.) 	tia4(.4 ip.rt 1,4  .d 

1-P7 .7.kriz 	 ;1-14.1 ),tui 

         

   

INFIKRV,No :1818/2015 

c...4.1LA 4.3  JO 	.fita 

         

         

zi 411. 	 -c"....4/...;L:= 

. 	 csi 201e 

.2 

46(1)(6€  

• ;:p.pi:C tA;  	 2014-2016 	 

J-4•A ..4'-2.1  $41.1,-,  

2% fa.)  

4.1;0-'1- 	$2-24  Yr /{.- 

,. js (.4 ;.,,..14)  

i.:.*. 3 6000 2.00 100.00 ."..14:eji jt.? .":—..1.4..) 	..) .1 

LJV /2  J.:'-'4  • F.1"'...sk L.,4-1-1 

1,1  .44  41)...v.lt.:; 710 ;,;15'  

41218.,.......1 

-1-trAt.),Pfar* 
,r(Sbi 	jitst),), c'; 1. 016.6 1.,./;  5000 ,:11.& 	ot, 

;;A.1,:t ece,..4.c.‘,,,,,;4b 28-05-2015 otC 07-05-2015 

jf,t4;.41.0,:.4,;111,..;1.74:1-44,•G .0723-65128E 

	

1 ..1.40.4-428-05-2015 xcC 	t. 

J;Jt""`"Aj,:•4'11 

2 4:+1,:•••4i 28-45-2015 :ci....i.6.4)U441. 

• Wit, 

4,44-:' 4 	 4,..AoJtb 2% a: 

"jr":14.)..itjr..4  I:At I  i',.141:Aj) 0.;/,' 414 )...t„rind jo.440!ji 31,,,e‘te.A,1  j..: :t, 	L. 



Pakistan 

OBSERVER 
Et;es & Ears of Pakistan 	 Widely read WO trusted Daily 

Vol. XXVI, No 159 Regd. No 111 
	

May 13, 2015 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MIRPUR DIVISION (IRRIGATION] @ MIRPUB MATHEW 
4c EffICE INVMNG OF BIDS 

kfirmitlotriq 

Too Egeim fritter %Inv D4abri itnigationl 5 Wilekj 	.".. Ili IMP 	OCriracuiirri.Aitr. 

TiNo regdiroi.ott,  R&M f. flown] CconttStTlge fel ti1 	r IrI Cçtr C4 I tt teiNtrelitrPt3oac • 

pcs PPRAFtieNIC., 
2 Thu riming meta:vs Mt &SC &bra cathode d rstorizavrs viath rr 'AY?=t-,?:C 	Itt.,  4 

SoKARJe211VATterood 2IU l?Age ErVnrei °Nadi Celfr.&24'14-Ti*:-: 

5 Eameil . Truly 
Money2% D i 

	 -0Eltenott 
*go or** 	 Cost 

••••••••••••••••••IVIII1.0 

Corstideliug Slone Studs Moog C--adirrau Loop BurY,I rot FA) 

SI to.  701.1UP No, t216.1 

Movrol 

03 Months SSOkt,  

Eedteg 40:04frts 	bro Ifoo it Ito Eva**Er9r* ot %Imo Ntfai (trlial,r1 	' 	- • 

EVESS evil din thus ot pipe d• Rs 5 xxi- Occimitifix $iii ItOmutodittei tzin 07. 	• 1E3. 

5110c600mareswl tst froditifttort (kited '11 g9'11 rnototvels 
tvddnj doranents t4t. remioNi 40: 	21:6 415 01  CO Ffi 41 Ito afa ee Evart,  ?'iliner MO Din tv 

Viola Vdtot arewil xtred the 'mummy I Cordite Otteafte ete D 	(Alm Ftezelr !,:411.41,14,.! 
altar Ecreitott con same dit:42,1 VACS 0.200Piti, piesto)! olartaaasl totrourtruselousuriamt, 
Tr* Wan .t3Alstitont *toolitit) its Illteut02% uthtlxttt stap* C4I Demo ovine Nen NO.ituft r• it 
441,61v oi &wipe Ewe itiltrOmsa Moir) Phi Whet tug. Ootatzwirioe lot 

TtlitignfiZEBEMEMAKKOMO.1.01 
Npositrorde'r-to itilAirtrogtiti 
The firrmiNt Fts, rit ater rittirettrc 	eitte ram ti th Exedirms Err Grp/ 'Nor' 
Mot Whet wry 404 lifty Um/1'4010 
t irespotsitillyulteortnEtt msuteut L'..derclottOttg r4. of vow!, 
Flkomnidcaratru4te qtr  thtrvOloardptcbt-xeduyiditicaiitie altalk got

fb 

	

	teapporatrx 

Tttfimicurtra=musItenwesed Oh Ent ResoNe5ockt 
The ttxrctfaca Vat mice vaid bret cIPslr ENhowq Covici N•anroorarosairte ri TI 

lem2015 
fri rcortraoivi.twkivo:v3A7ti 

$dI i ohr tatt.7figat codio6Ndiftfliart same. 
lei otty lit mit caretop fats min 	cvdet 

T Earf...*?1,1olyasisti 4,:iilde199",&dre.dte Vus soterd or Eol.41T1 

wittoitr5 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
IIIRKIR DIVISION 'IRRIGATION) 

MIRPUR MATHELO 



40' 104 MOM' 	NIOVNitlagetoig* 	•t.41*At'400 Irs^ 

,44.4*If.f.tas,3va04,1#4,43  

•••',1t0S4A.,0010„,la; (M6.,073124t6:S.4441C.A.4.,;"..It 4.,t• 

4444V29144$1$44/0.4,4:::Atc,AK•4•• 4.• 

0,?* 

X1 01 1.0041, 	..t44 	7-40.20e.4104.4 	t 

ite it 	tail 	Act; 4'0A 4: 

4t, ,A41444t144;64%.14 0)4frilZ ?OP:10.104'44  

310 41. Yski$c1.1.0.141$$$.c..V.W$0:4.44A4:4^2*te''1;Idtb 

5,0,..xtAit'aPe4 	
.4.C1 i;4,..41.' 

Atr,C.A1A4,....rbAt.1444t 411..4•Akia4ww4t,c••,...4% 

'4.4b-tA.CiPeii.bekr4i;•,4,11V(X04,4.4.-.SjetP., t 
24t1 

".• 

.44."01/4;4304r44.4.6,ik,K,,Qt:,AielgittCOCI•rA,-.  

4$106A4 APPIA,ACI • 	;46 '4644 

• 41:4)10j$444"<sset;Lek.C. 	

fik,./iAtt 4k. z 

	

, 	. 

JAAA-4, 

•Acariti.X•sit...,VISIS• ?If.; 

• 

+v41474*,:lii 94.74.6et,44 

(.4:44)1)  442431.),We 

4404  MA*  tjtji 	 0441410441 



ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN  

CONSTRUCTING STONE STUDS ALONG QADIRPUR LOOP BUND 

FROM MILE 5/2 TO 7/0 

ITEM OF WORK 

PLAN 2014-2015 

IMPLEMENTATION SCHEDULE 

2015-2016 	 2016-2017 

June - 2015 
Tendering Process 

Stone Work 70% 

30% Stone Work 

• 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MIRPUR DIVISION (IRRIGATION) 

MIRPUR MATHELO 

• 



/ 05/2015 

SINDH IRRIGATION & DRAINAGE AUTHORITY 
Lclt Ba9k 

Phone : +92-22-9210080 
Fax 	: +92-22-9210081 
Email: sidaP,hyd.breeze.net.pk  
Website: www.sida.org.pk   

Dated: 	 )‘ 

READ:  

Director Ghotki Feeder Canal Area Water Board, Ghotki vide office letter No. 

Asstt/G-148/3454/ dated: 08-05-2015. 

NOTIFICATION:  

The Committee of following officers is hereby, constituted for Procurement 

Committee for Mipur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo under Rule-7 of SPPRA for 

execution of various types of works during the current financial year 2014-15. 

1.  Director Ghotki Feedr Canal Area Water Baord, 
Ghotki. 

Chairman 

2.  Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation), @ Mirpur 
Mathelo. 

Member/ Secretary 

03 Assistant Executive Engineer High Sub-Division, Ghotki. Member 

No. MD/SIM/DB-Committee / IS 4,'‘ 

l a bar Hussain Effendi) 
Managing Director 
SIDA Hyderabad 

C. c to:  
• Secretary to Government of Sindh, Irrigation Department, Karachi. 
• The Officers / Official Concerned. 



I 

SINDH IRRIGATION & DRAINAGE AUTHORITY 
Left 139Rk 

Phone : +92-22-9210080 
Fax 	: +92-22-9210081 
Email: sida@hyd.breeze.net.pk  
Website: www.sida.org.pk   

No. MD/SLDA/DB-Committee / Dated: 	 1,1) / 05/2015 

 

READ:  

Director Ghotki Feeder Canal Area Water Board, Ghotki vide office letter No. 

Asstt/G-148/3454/ dated: 08-05-2015. 

NOTIFICATION:  

The Committee of following officers is hereby, constituted for Procurement 

Committee for Mipur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo under Rule-7 of SPPRA for 

execution of various types of works during the current financial year 2014-15. 

1.  Director Ghotki Feedr Canal Area Water Baord, 
Ghotki. 

Chairman 

2.  Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation), @ Mirpur 
Mathelo. 

Member/ Secretary 

03 Assistant Executive Engineer High Sub-Division, Ghotki. Member 

,111,a/rar Hussain Effendi) Li 
L

r,,Managing  Director 
SIDA Hyderabad 

C. c to:  

Secretary to Government of Sindh, Irrigation Department, Karachi. 
The Officers / Official Concerned. 



,--- 
ANWAR ALI SIYAL 

DIRECTOR 
GHOTKI FEEDER CANAL 

AREA WATER BOARD GHOTKI 

MINUTES OF MEETING  

A meeting of procurement committee was held on 03.06.2015 under the 

chairmanship of Director Ghotki Feeder Canal Area Water Board Ghotki in the office of the 

Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo for scrutinizing the financial 

proposal / bids submitted by various contractor / firms for the work of Constructing Stone 

Studs along Qadirpur Loop Bund from Mile 5/2 to 7/0 (ADP No: 1218). 

The bids were opened by the procurement committee on 03.06.2015 at 02:00 

PM in the presence of the Contractors / representative of the firms. The (03 Nos) firms have 

purchased Bidding Documents for the above ADP scheme up to deadline viz: 28.05.2015 offer 

their Bids. After evaluation / Scrutinizing all the Bids offered by various Contractors / Firms the 

following position has been emerged. 

S. #: NAME OF CONTRACTOR / FIRMS BID AMOUNT 

1 

2 

M/S Z L Mahar & Sons 

(Government Contractor) 

M/S Abdul Hakeem Chachar & Sons 

Government Contractor 

97,719,890/- 

99,046,439/- 

3 
M/S Hafiz Rab Nawaz & Company 

(Engineering & Contractors) 
99,935,962/- 

As per Evaluation report M/S Z L Mahar & Sons (Government Contractor) has 

officered lowest Bid at a bid price of Rs. 97,719,890/- and same is Recommended / Approval 

by the procurement committee for further process. 

MEMBER 

QAMAR- I 	RO 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

GHOTKI SUB-DIVN (HIGHWAY) 
AT GHOTKI 

CHAIRMAN MEMBER 

MUH MAD MURAD MAHAR 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MIRPUR DIVISION (IRRIG:) 
@ MIRPUR MATHELO 



M/S Abdul Hakeem 

Chachar & Sons 

Government Contractor 

2.  

3.  M/S Hafiz Rab Nawaz 

& Company 

(Engineering & 

Contractors) 

0300-3056299 

0300-3178030 

Sr. #: Name of Bidders / Contractors 

1. M/S Z L Mahar & Sons 

(Government 

Contractor) 

Mobile or 

Telephone No: 

0300-3145555 

Signature 

ATTENDANCE STATEMENT 

The financial bids for the work of Constructing Stone Studs along Qadirpur Loop 

Bund from Mile 5/2 to 7/0 (ADP No: 1218) have been attendant of following in presence of the 

authorized representative of the firms / contractors on 03.06.2015. 

Name of Representatives: 

MEMBER 
	

CHAIRMAN 
	

MEMBER 

QAMAR-U-DIN SOOMRO 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

GHOTKI SUB-DIVN (HIGHWAY) 
AT GHOTKI 

s.\\ 
AO AR ALI 	 MUHA MAD MURAD MAHAR 

DIRECTOR 	 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

GHOTKI FEEDER CANAL 	 MIRPUR DIVISION (IRRIG:) 

AREA WATER BOARD GHOTKI 	 @ MIRPUR MATHELO 


